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VICINITY MAP SCALE 1N.T.S.

SCALE 8N.T.S

SHEET LIST SCALE 4N.T.S.

SCALE 3N.T.S.PROJECT DIRECTORY

TITLE SHEET & 3D VIEW
SCHEDULES, NOTES, & CALCULATIONS
GPI, HILLSIDE REFERRAL FORM,
NOTES, AND FORMS
GREEN
ICC REPORT
SLOPE BAND ANALYSIS MAP & FORMS
SURVEY
SITE PLAN
GARAGE & SECOND FLOOR PLAN
THIRD FLOOR & ROOF PLAN
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
BUILDING SECTIONS
LANDSCAPE PLANS
LANDSCAPING DETAILS
ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

E-1
E-1.1
E-1.2

E-1.3
E-1.4
E-1.5
E-3
E-5
E-6.1
E-6.2
E-7.1
E-7.2
E-7.3
E-10
E-11.1
E-11.2

OWNER:
SARKIS MKHITARIAN
421 IRVING AVE #1
GLENDALE, CA, 90272
PHONE: 213-310-3320
CONTACT: DAVID MKHITARIAN

SCALE 5N.T.S.

SCALE 6N.T.S.

ARCHITECTURAL

APPLICABLE CODES:

OCCUPANCY GROUP:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

2023 CITY OF LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE

R-3/U

TYPE V-B W/ NFPA 13D SPRINKLERS

ZONING: RE9-1

APN: 5583002004

ARB (LOT CUT REFERENCE): NONE

BLOCK: 13

TRACT: TR 6450
MAP REFERENCE: M B 74-84/90 (SHTS 6-12)

LOT: 26

NUMBER OF STORIES:

BUILDING HEIGHT

MAP SHEET: 157-5A191

3

LOT AREA: 12,118.8 S.F. 

BUILDING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

2023 CITY OF LOS ANGELES GREEN BUILDING CODE

PROJECT INFORMATION SCALE 2N.T.S.

2023 CITY OF LOS ANGELES RESIDENTIAL CODE

BUILDING HEIGHT (MAXIMUM ENVELOPE HEIGHT) PROPOSED: 31.50'

LC

Verify in FieldV.I.F.

EastE

EJ
EL

EA

ELEC

Expansion Joint

Electrical
Elevation

Each

Solid Core
South

Sheet
Shower

Section

Schedule

Separation, Separate

Square

Standard

Storage
Steel

Switch

System

Suspended
Structural

Symmetrical

Stainless Steel

Sliding

Specification

SW
SYM
SYS

STD
STL
STOR

SUSP
STRUCT

SHT

S.S.

SLDG

SPEC
SQ

S.C.

SHR
SEP
SECT

SCHED

S

Top of Curb

Towel Bar

Top of Slab

Toilet
Threshold

Tempered Glass

Toilet Paper Dispenser

Top of Pavement

Top of Steel

Tempered, Temperature

Tongue & Groove

Top of Drain

Thick, Thickness

Typical

Unfinished

Top of Wall

Vestibule

Volume

West, Wide

Vertical

Unless Otherwise Noted

Television

VEST

VOL

T.O.W.
TYP

UNF

VERT

U.O.N.

T.S.

T.O.P.

TV

TOIL

T.O.S.
T.P.D.

T.O.C.
T.O.D.

TG
THK

TEMP

THR

T.B.
T&G

TemperedT

Laminate
Lavatory

Low Voltage

Locker
Left Hand

Light

Lineal Foot

LAM

LT
L.V.

LAV

L.H.
L.F.

L.R.
LKR

Membrane
Mechanical
Maximum

Mirror

Mullion

Mounted

Minimum
Manhole

M.R.

MUL

MTD

M.O.

MFR

MIR
MIN

MISC

MH

MAX
MECH
MEMB

MaterialMATL
EQ
E.O.S.

ELEV

ENCL
EMER

Equal

Elevation

Enclosure
Edge of Slab

Emergency

EXP
EXT

E.W.
EXST

Expansion
Exterior

Each Way
Existing

F.A.

F.E.

F.D.
FDN

Fire Alarm

Floor Drain

Fire Extinguisher
Foundation

EQUIP Equipment

Number

No Scale
Nominal

North

Overall
Obscure
On Center

Over

NO

OBSC
O.C.
O.D.

N.S.

OA

N.T.S.

NOM

O/

N.I.C.
N

Overhang

Opening
Opposite

Overhead

Office

Plumbing

Planter drain
Plate

P.L.

PLAM
PLMG

OPP
OPNG
OVHD

PD
PL

OFF
O.H.

O.F.D.

FL., FLR.

F.O.F.
F.O.C.

FIN.
FLASH

Floor

Finish
Flashing

FTG

FR
FS
FT

FPRF
F.O.S.

Footing
Foot, Feet

Fireproof
Frame
Full Size

F.O.M.
Face of Stud
Face of Masonry

Face of Finish
Face of Concrete

GA
GALV
G.B.

FUT

Gauge

Grab Bar

Future

High

GR
GYP

H

GND
Grade
Gypsum

Ground
GL Glass, Glazing

Galvanized

FURR Furring, Furred

Fire Hose CabinetF.H.C.
F.G. Finish Grade

Plastic Laminate

Property Line

Overflow Drain

Outside Dimension

Not to Scale

Moisture Resistant
Masonry Opening
Miscellaneous

Manufacture

Not in Contract

Living Room

Without

Waterproof

Weight
Waterproof Membrane

Water Closet

Water Heater

W.C.

WPM
WT

WP

W/O
W.H.

Paint

Partition

Plywood
Pair

Reference
Roof Drain
Radius
Riser

Quarry Tile

PT

RD
REF

PTN

Q.T.

P.T.D.

RAD
R

PLYWD
PR

Revised, Reverse
Roofing
Right Hand

Required
Resilient

Room

REV
RFG

R.O.
RM
R.H.

REQ

REINF

RESIL

REFR

Horizontal
Hour

Hardware
Hardwood

HORIZ
HR

HDWR

H.M.
HDWD

H.C.
HCP

I.D.

HVAC

H.W. Hot Water

HT Height

Inside Diameter

and Air Conditioning
Heating, Ventilation

Hollow Core

Hollow Metal

Handicapped

INSUL
INT

JST
JT

Insulation
Interior

Joist
Joint

KIT Kitchen

INCL Including

Rough Opening

Paper Towel Dispenser

Reinforced, Reinforcing
Refrigerator

Hose BibH.B.

W/ With

PlasterPLAS

Angle
@
<

Number
Existing(E)

#

At

ACT

A.F.F.
ADJ

A.C.
A/C

ACOUS

Asphalt

ANOD

ASPH

A.P.

ARCH

ALUM

APPROX

ALT

AB

Anodized

Architectural
Approximate
Access Panel

Acoustical Tile

Above Finish Floor
Alter or Alternate
Aluminum

Acoustical
Adjustable

Anchor Bolt

Perpendicular

Asphaltic Concrete
Air Conditioning

Centerline
Diameter or Round

Block
Building

Board

BLK
BLKG

BLDG

BD
BITUM

Cabinet

Bottom

BSMT

CAB

B.U.R.

BOT
BR

BM Beam

Closet
Ceiling

Cement
CER

CLO

C.I.
CLG

C.B.
CEM

Counter
Column

CNTR

CONN

COL
CONC
COND

C.M.U.

CLR Clear

CARP Carpet

Basement

Condition or Condenser
Connection

Concrete

Ceramic

Concrete Masonry Unit

Cast Iron

Catch Basin

Built Up Roofing

Bedroom

Blocking

Bituminous

CenterCTR
C.T.
CORR

CONT
CONTR

Detail, Detector

Double

D.F.
DIA

D

DET

DBL

C.W.

Door

Down
DISP

DR

D.S.P.
DS

D.O.
DN

DrawerDWR
DWG

DIM

Drawing

Dispenser

Dry Standpipe

Door Opening

Downspout

Deep, Depth

Drinking Fountain
Diameter
Dimension

Contractor

Cold Water

Ceramic Tile
Corridor

Continuous
CONST Construction

SimilarSIM

WoodWD

O.F. Outside Face

Planting AreaPA

F Fixed

MetalMTL

ABV Above

WindowWNDW

W

LouverLVR

F.A.U. Forced Air Unit

EF Exhaust Fan

CM Carbon Monoxide Det.

Smoke DetectorSD

R.W. Retaining Wall

Slab On GradeS.O.G

Under FloorU.F.

F.O. Face of ...

PiecePC

Deck drainDD

WORK POINT OR
CONTROL POINT

ROOM NO.

2
A3.2

SHEET NO.

ELEV. NO. (TYP.)A6.10

1

2

3

4

INTERIOR ELEVATION

A9.2
5 DETAIL NO.

SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.
ELEVATION NO.

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

REFERENCE NO.

AREA
REFERENCE

1.1.1

DETAIL

BUILDING GRID LINES

FLOOR NUMBER

REFERENCE NO.

101

INTERIOR DOOR SYMBOL

A

1

EXTERIOR DOOR/
WINDOW SYMBOL

ROOM NAME

LIVING
ROOM

1-2

4
A4.4

SHEET NO.

SECTION NO.
SECTION

ROOM NO.

FLOOR LEVEL

REVISION CLOUD

ROOM LABEL

(CLOUD AROUND
REVISION OPTIONAL)

REVISION NO.

3

CEILING HEIGHT

8'-0"

MASONRY

FINISHED WOOD

METAL

ROUGH WOOD
CONTINUOUS

GYPSUM BOARD

PLYWOOD

PLASTER

EARTH

MDF

INSULATION CONCRETE

ROUGH WOOD
TRIMMER/BLOCKING/SHIM

STONE/
ENGINEERED STONE THIN-SET MORTARTILE

TILE SETTING BED

EXISTING FRAMING WOOD FRAMING

S/C

EF

HARDWIRED SMOKE/CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

EXHAUST FAN -
ENERGY STAR RATED AND
HUMIDISTAT CONTROLLED

HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTOR

CM

SD

HARDWIRED CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

FLOOR OR CEILING
SUPPLY AIR REGISTER

FLOOR OR CEILING
RETURN AIR GRILLE

WALL RETURN
AIR GRILLE

WALL SUPPLY
AIR REGISTER

2X6
2X4

ARCHITECT:
REES STUDIO INC
2605 17TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA,90405
PHONE: 310-396-2921

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
GEOSYSTEMS, INC.
1545 VICTORY BLVD., 2ND FL.
GLENDALE, CA 91201
PHONE: 818-500-9533

3D VIEW

CIVIL ENGINEER:
AMEC, INC
435 N BEVERLY DRIVE
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, 90210
PHONE: 310-247-0834

SCOPE OF WORK:
NEW THREE-STORY SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING WITH ROOF DECK AND ATTACHED GARAGE, SITE GRADING AND
RETAINING WALLS, POOL AND SPA.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
JZ STRUCTURAL, INC.
205 S. CHAPEL AVE #C2.
ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
PHONE: 626-389-7774

CIVIL TITLE SHEET AND DETAILS
PRECISE GRADING AND DRAINAGE KEY PLAN
PRECISE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
PRECISE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
PRECISE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING SECTIONS
GRADING SECTIONS
GRADING SECTIONS

C-1A
C-2
C-2A
C-2B
C-2C
C-3A
C-3B
C-3C

CIVIL ENGINEERING

TITLE 24
TITLE 24
TITLE 24

T24-1
T24-2
T24-3

TITLE 24

S-1
S-1A
S-2
S-3

S-4.1
S-4.2
S-4.4
S-4.5
S-5
S-6
S-7
S-8
S-9
S-10

S-11
S-12
S-13

GENERAL NOTES & SCHEDULES
LARR APPROVAL & CONDITIONS
FOUNDATION & 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
3RD FLOOR , ROOF DECK &
HIGH ROOF FRAMING PLANS
2ND FLOOR SLAB REINFORCING
3RD FLOOR SLAB REINFORCING
SOUTH ELEVATION DETAILS
WEST ELEVATION DETAILS
TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS
TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAIL & SCHEDULES
TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS
TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS
TYPICAL RETAINING WALL DETAILS
TYPICAL RETAINING WALL &
CONCRETE DETAILS
TYPICAL FRAMING & STRAP DETAILS
TYPICAL SHEAR TRANSFER DETAILS
TYPICAL SHEAR TRANSFER DETAILS

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

FIRE SPRINKLR SYSTEM TO BE APPROVED 
BY PLUMBING DIVISION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

MAXIMUM HEIGHT

RETAINING WALLS

10'
LENGTH 138.45'A

164.50'B
189.45'C

CUMULATIVE TOTAL LENGTH 492.40'

E-1

TITLE SHEET

RSSR

Rees Studio Inc

info@reesstudio.com

2401
Project Number

Los Angeles, CA
90068

RO
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ER
TO
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IDE
NC

E

Santa Monica, CA 90405
2605 17th Street

396310 2921

RODGERTON

6023 Rodgerton Dr.
RESIDENCE

12 MARCH 2025
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1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STRUCTURE (F.O.S.), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS. VERIFY ANY REQUIRED DIMENSIONS WITH ARCHITECT.

3. ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS TO BE REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH CONSTRUCTION. ALL CORNER DOORS SHALL BE LOCATED PER DETAIL A0-1/20. ALL OTHER DOORS AND ALL
WINDOWS NOT DIMENSIONED SHALL BE LOCATED WITH IN EXISTING OPENINGS OR BE CENTERED IN THE CLEAR
SPACE OR ROOM.

4. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OF
POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLLS, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS,
APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP.  THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN
FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY.  FAILURE TO COMPLY
MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

5. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWNSTREAM
SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING (PER ORDINANCE 170,158) ( SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED)

6. PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE
DISPOSAL SYSTEM.

7. KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, BIDETS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY.

8. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH A SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS
SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT
LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR.

9. PROVIDE ULTRA LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION.  EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND
TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION

10. UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE LABELED BY A LA CITY APPROVED LABELING AGENCY.  SUCH LABEL SHALL STATE THE
APPROVED LABELING AGENCY NAME, PRODUCT DESIGNATION AND PERFORMANCE GRADE RATING (RESEARCH
REPORT NOT REQUIRED) (308.6.9)

11. WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL (SEC. 507.3, UPC).

12. BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED BUILDING
IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING
THE PROPERTY. (R319.1)

13. PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS
SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS
PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE.
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

14. PROVIDE 70 INCH HIGH NON-ABSORBENT WALL ADJACENT TO SHOWER AND APPROVED SHOWER-RESISTANT
MATERIALS FOR SHOWER ENCLOSURE. (1115B.2 AND 2406.3(5)).

15. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325.

16. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF
EXTERIOR GLASSED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1205.2 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT
THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT
A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. (1205.1 AND 1205.3)

17. A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE JOB
SITE.

18. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS
TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN
THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER
SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL.
(R314)

19. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN
WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES.
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. (R315)

20. BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND OTHER SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED NATURAL
VENTILATION OR WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION CAPABLE OF 50 CFR EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE
(R303.3)

21. HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68 DEG. F AT A POINT 3 FEET
ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE.
(R303.8)

22. DAMPPROOFFING, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH MATERIALS AND AS REQUIRED IN SECTION
R612.4.

23. IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT
OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND
BETWEEN TOP STORY AND ROOF SPACE (R302.11)

24. IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONCEALED
SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO
APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS (R302.12)

25. HANDGRIP PORTION OF HANDRAIL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1.25" AND NO MORE THAN 2" CROSS SECTIONAL
DIMENSION HAVING A SMOOTH SURFACE WITH NO SHARP CORNERS (R311.7.7.3)

26. SKYLIGHTS AND SLOPED GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308.6.

GENERAL NOTES

SCALE 1N.T.S.- INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE EXT. DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULESCALE 3N.T.S.
SCALE 7N.T.S.

SCALE 5N.T.S.

1. DIRECTION OF OPERATION SHOWN FROM EXTERIOR.
2. ALL GLASS SHALL BE TEMPERED.
3. THE MANUFACTURER SHALL PERMANENTLY IDENTIFY EACH UNIT OF TEMPERED  GLASS. THIS IDENTIFICATION SHALL
BE ETCHED OR CERAMIC FIRED ON THE GLASS AND BE VISIBLE WHEN THE UNIT IS GLAZED.
4. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL BE MIN. 24" CLEAR HT., 20" CLEAR WIDTH, 5.7 S.F. MIN. AREA (5.0 S.F. AT GRADE LEVEL), AND
44" MAX. TO CLEAR OPENING AT SILL.
5. SIZES ARE APPROXIMATE
6. VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS AND NET FRAME SIZES WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING DOORS AND FRAMING.

NO. WIDTHTYPE HEIGHT NOTESSHGC

A
INTERIOR
FLUSH
SOLID CORE
DOOR

STOPHEAD/SILL JAMB HDWR. NOTES

HEAD/SILL JAMBU-FAC.

101
8'-0"16'-0"

A

NO. WIDTHTYPE HEIGHT

1-3/4"

1-3/4"
1-3/4"
1-3/4"
1-3/4"

THK.

1-3/4"8'-0"101.1 B
102.1

3'-0"
1-3/4"

103.1 2'-8"

201.1
203.1
204.1
204.2

A

D

3'-0"

2'-8"

3'-4"
2'-8"

8'-0"
8'-0"

8'-0"
8'-0"

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

3'-0" 8'-0"

301.1 3'-0" 8'-0" 1-3/4"
305.1 2'-8" 8'-0" 1-3/4"A

B
20 MIN.
FIRE
DOOR

NW DOORS MODERN TECH 3550

SCALE 4N.T.S.

201 5'-0"2'-11"D REV.

202 8'-0"2'-11"E REV.

203 6'-0"2'-11"C

FIRE RATED

METAL SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR
TO COMPLY WITH LAMC SECTION 12.21 C.10(G)(5)

B

ALUMINUM
1 LITE
FIXED
WINDOW

C
ALUMINUM
1 LITE
CASEMENT
WINDOW

D
ALUMINUM
1 LITE
GLASS
DOOR

E

-

-

-

GLAZING NOTES SCALE 2N.T.S.

C

A
A

1-3/4"205.1 A 2'-8" 8'-0"

-

8'-0"

102
8'-0" 6'-2"

B
-

HEAD HT

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

ALUMINUM
6 PANEL, 1 LITE
GLASS PIVOT
DOORS

F

ALUMINUM PIVOT DOOR
A

5'-0"2'-11"C

8'-0"2'-11"C -- -
8'-0"2'-11"C -- -
8'-0"2'-11"E -- -

6'-0"2'-11"C
6'-0"2'-11"C
6'-0"2'-11"C

204

6'-0"2'-11"D REV.
6'-0"2'-11"C

205

8'-0"2'-11"E206
6'-0"2'-11"D REV.
6'-0"2'-11"C

207

8'-0"2'-11"E208

--

-- -
-- -
-- -

--
-- -

6'-0"2'-3"C301 --
6'-0"2'-11"C302
6'-0"2'-11"D
6'-0"2'-11"D REV.303
6'-0"2'-11"C
6'-0"2'-11"C304
6'-0"2'-11"D
6'-0"2'-11"C305
6'-0"2'-11"C

-
-- -
-- -
-- -
-- -
-- -
-- -
-- -
-- -

6'-0"2'-11"D REV.306
6'-0"2'-11"C

-- -
-- -

6'-0"2'-11"C307
6'-0"2'-11"D

-- -
-- -

6'-0"2'-11"C308
6'-0"2'-11"D

-- -
-- -

6'-0"2'-3"C309 -- -

8'-0"3'-0"E401
6'-0"3'-4"D402 -- -

-- -

9'-0"22'-8"F310 -- -

-- -

-- -
-- -
-- -
-- -

D
INTERIOR
FLUSH
SOLID CORE
DOUBLE DOOR

1-3/4"205.2 4'-0" 8'-0"
1-3/4"206.1 A 2'-8" 8'-0"
1-3/4"207.1 A 2'-8" 8'-0"
1-3/4"208.1 A 2'-8" 8'-0"
1-3/4"209.1 A 2'-8" 8'-0"

307.1 2'-8" 8'-0" 1-3/4"A
307.2 4'-0" 8'-0" 1-3/4"
308.1 2'-8" 8'-0" 1-3/4"A

AREA CALCULATIONS

1ST FLOOR

2ND FLOOR

3RD FLOOR

GARAGE

STAIR RFA ANALYSIS TOTALCREDIT

LOT AREA:

S.F.
S.F.

12,066.1

MAX RFA (PER SLOPE BAND ANALYSIS):                                                                                                                                         

1ST FLOOR * (INCL. STAIR, ELEV., GARAGE & COVERED PORCH)
2ND FLOOR *

S.F.S.F.1,034.1
S.F.S.F.1,430.0

S.F.

(GARAGE) 200.0

2,617.33 S.F.

(STAIR & ELEVATOR) 292.0
3RD FLOOR * 

TOTAL PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (RFA): 3,088.9 S.F.

834.1
1,138.0

S.F.ROOF LEVEL S.F.S.F.0.0 0.0 0.0
S.F.S.F.S.F.1,271.4 (STAIR, ELEV. & ATRIUM) 154.6 1,116.8

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE PER HOLLYWOODLAND SPECIFIC PLAN=
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE (2,034.6 / 12,066.1)= 16.9 %

30.0 %

20% CUMULATIVE SIDE SETBACK BONUS 523.47 S.F.

TOTAL ALLOWABLE RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (RFA): 3,140.80 S.F.

AREA DIAGRAMS

ELEVATORATRIUM

STAIR

ELEVATOR

STAIR

ELEVATOR

5' DEEP OVERHANG

TRELLIS ROOF 

COVERED PORCH

SCALE 8N.T.S.
SCALE 6N.T.S.

D

D

C
INTERIOR
DOOR TO
ELEVATOR

C

C

Glazing in the following locations shall be safety glazing conforming to the human impact loads of Section R308.3 (see exceptions)
(R308.4):
a. Fixed and operable panels of swinging, sliding and bi-fold door assemblies.
b. Glazing in an individual fixed or operable panel adjacent to a door where the nearest vertical edge is within a 24-inch arc of either
vertical edge of the door in a closed position and whose bottom edge is less than 60 inches above the floor or walking surface.
c. Glazing in an individual fixed or operable panel that meets all of the following conditions:
i. Exposed area of an individual pane greater than 9 square feet.
ii. Bottom edge less than 18 inches above the floor.
iii. Top edge greater than 36 inches above the floor.
iv. One or more walking surfaces within 36 inches horizontally of the glazing.
d. Glazing in guards and railings.
e. Glazing in enclosures for or walls facing hot tubs, whirlpools, saunas, steam rooms, bathtubs and showers where the bottom edge of
the glazing is less than 60 inches measured vertically above any standing or walking surface.
f. Glazing in walls and fences adjacent to indoor and outdoor swimming pools, hot tubs and spas where the bottom edge of the glazing is
less than 60 inches above a walking surface and within 60 inches, measured horizontally and in a straight line, of the water’s edge.
g. Glazing where the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 36 inches above the plane of the adjacent walking surface of
stairways, landings between flights of stairs and ramps.
h. Glazing adjacent to the landing at the bottom of a stairway where the glazing is less than 36 inches above the landing and within a 60
inch horizontal arc less than 180 degrees from the bottom tread nosing (R304.2).

*

*

*

SCHOOL DISTRICT FEE TABULATION TOTALCREDIT

S.F.
S.F.

FIRST FLOOR (INCL. STAIR, ELEVATOR, GARAGE & STORAGE)
SECOND FLOOR

S.F.S.F.855.6
S.F.S.F.1,363.3

(GARAGE) 445.6
(STAIR & ELEV.) 123.3

THIRD FLOOR 

TOTAL SCHOOL FEES FLOOR AREA 3,060.4 S.F.

410.0
1,240.0

S.F.ROOF LEVEL S.F.S.F.66.3 (STAIR)   50.7 15.6
S.F.S.F.S.F.1,363.4 (STAIR, ELEV., & MECH.) 173.0 1,190.3

E-1.1
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SCALE 1N.T.S.
SCALE 2N.T.S.

SCALE 4N.T.S. -HILLSIDE REFERRAL FORM

1.  BASED ON CITY MAPS, THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE (VHFHSZ). IT
SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF MATERIALS, SYSTEMS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS OF CHAPTER 7A AND
CHAPTER 72. ADD THE FOLLOWING MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR NOTES/ DETAILS TO PLANS:
A.  CLASS A ROOF COVERING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BUILDINGS. WOOD SHAKES AND SHINGLES ARE NOT PERMITTED.
(7207.4, 1505)
B.  VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019-INCH (0.48 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE)
CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER A MINIMUM 36-INCH-WIDE (914MM) UNDERLAYMENT CONSISTING OF
ONE LAYER OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY (705A.3)
C.  ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN
THE GUTTER (705A.4)
D.  (ROOF) (ATTIC)(EXTERIOR WALL) VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE ATTIC AREA
OF THE STRUCTURE, OR SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CORROSION-RESISTANT, NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH 1/4
INCH (6 MM) OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT. VENTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN EAVES AND CORNICES (706A.1, 706A.2,
706A.3, 7207.3)

E.  EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 OR SHALL BE PROTECTED BY
IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (707A.5)
F.  EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, HEAVY TIMBER, OR
LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION OR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FROM THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1 (707A.3)
G.  EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE AT
2-INCH (50.8 MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF
ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT THE ENCLOSURE (704A.3.2)
H.  EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZE DOORS, AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE
INSULATING- GLASS UNITS WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A FIRE-
RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES, WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO NFPA 257, OR CONFORM TO THE
PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-2 (708A.2.1)
I.  EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1
OR SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT

LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1-1/4 INCHES THICK, OR SHALL
HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASNFPA 252.
(EXCEPTION: NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS)  (708A.3)
J.  DECKING, SURFACES, STAIR TREADS, RISERS, AND LANDINGS OF DECKS, PORCHES, AND BALCONIES WHERE ANY
PORTION OF SUCH SURFACE IS WITHIN 10 FEET (3048 MM) OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
HEAVY TIMBER, NON COMBUSTIBLE OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS PER SEC.709A.3
K.  THE UNDERSIDE OF CANTILEVERED AND OVERHANGING APPENDAGES AND FLOOR PROJECTIONS SHALL MAINTAIN
THE IGNITION- RESISTANT INTEGRITY OF EXTERIOR WALLS, OR THE PROJECTION SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO THE GRADE
(707A.8)
L.  BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE ALL UNDERFLOOR AREAS COMPLETELY ENCLOSED TO THE GRADE WITH CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS (707A.8, 7207.1)
M.  ALL UTILITIES, PIPES, FURNACES, WATER HEATERS OR OTHER MECHANICAL DEVICES LOCATED IN AN EXPOSED
UNDER-FLOOR AREA OF A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH MATERIALS AS REQUIRED FOR 1-HOUR
FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.(7207.2)

N.  THE SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE
INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS AND BE FIRE STOPPED PER 705A.2.
O.  NO TRELLIS IS PERMITTED WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE.
P.  TRELLIS MORE THAN 10 FEET FROM THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF HEAVY TIMBER OR NON
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES SPACING IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE MEMBERS. (INFORMATION
BULLETIN NO. P/BC 2020-023).
FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL)
AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE.
R301.11
WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE, BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY,
DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE
FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS.

VHFHSZ NOTES SCALE 3N.T.S.

SCALE 5N.T.S. -GPI E-1.2
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3SCALE
NONE

5SCALE
NONENOTES

· THE FLOW RATES FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATES SPECIFIED IN
SECTION 4.202.1

· FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK THE LANDSCAPE CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, SHALL BE
COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL

· FOR SITES WITH OVER 500 FEET OF LANDSCAPED AREA, WASTE PIPING SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PERMIT DISCHARGE
FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER, BATHTUB, SHOWERS AND BATHROOM/RESTROOMS WASH BASIN TO BE USED FOR
FUTURE GRAYWATER IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

· ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES,ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS, OR OTHER OPENINGS IN THE SOLE/BOTTOM
PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH
OPENINGS WITH CEMENT, MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY, OR METAL PLATES. PIPING PRONE TO CORROSION SHALL
BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 313.0 OF THE LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE. (4.406.1)

· MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM RAIN OR OTHER SOURCES OF
MOISTURE (4.407.4)

· AN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL INCLUDING AT A MINIMUM , THE ITEMS LISTED IN SECTIONS 4.410.1,
SHALL BE COMPLETED AND PLACED IN THE BUILDING AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION. FORM GRN16 (4.4101.1)

· NO CARPET OR RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL BE USED IN THIS PROJECT.

· ALL DUCT AND OTHER OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, OR SHEET METAL UNTIL THE FINAL
STARTUP OF THE HEATING, COOLING,AND VENTILATION EQUIPMENT (4.504.1)

· ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS.ADHESIVES,CAULKS AND SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH VOLATILE
ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC) LIMITS LISTED IN TABLED 4.504.1-4.504.3 (4.504.2.1-4.504.2.3)

· NEW HARDWOOD PLYWOOD, PARTICLEBOARD, AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS
USED IN THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL MEET THE FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS IN TABLE 4.504.5
(5.504.5)

· THE FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERIFICATION CHECKLIST, FORM GRN 3, SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION APPROVAL. THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION SHOWING FORMALDEHYDE CONTENT FOR ALL
APPLICABLE WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE READILY AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE AND BE PROVIDED TO THE FIELD
INSPECTOR FOR VERIFICATION (4.504.5)

· BUILDING MATERIAL WITH VISIBLE SIGN OF WATER DAMAGE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED. WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING
SHALL NOT BE ENCLOSED UNTIL IT IS INSPECTED AND FOUND TO BE SATISFACTORY BY BUILDING INSPECTOR
(4.505.3)

· WHEN A SHOWER IS SERVED BY MORE THAN ONE SHOWERHEAD, THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL THE SHOWER
HEADS AND/OR OTHER OUTLETS CONTROLLED BY A SINGLE VALVE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT
80 PSI, OR THE SHOWER SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ONLY ALLOW ONE SHOWER HEAD TO BE IN OPERATION AT A TIME

· NEW HARDWOOD PLYWOOD,PARTICLE BOARD, AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS
USED IN THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL MEET THE FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS LISTED IN TABLE
4.504.5

· THE VOC CONTENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST, FORM GRN 2, SHALL BE COMPLETED AND VERIFIED PRIOR TO THE
FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL. THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION SHOWING VOC CONTENT FOR ALL
APPLICABLE  PRODUCTS SHALL BE READILY AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE AND BE PROVIDED TO THE FIELD
INSPECTOR FOR VERIFICATION.

· MECHANICALLY VENTED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING WITH A MERV
13 FILTER FOR OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL.,

· ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS, OR OTHER OPENINGS IN THE SOLE/BOTTOM
PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS
WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY, OR METAL PLATES. PIPING PRONE TO CORROSION SHALL BE
PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 313.0 OF THE LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE.

· CONSTRUCTION WASTE SHALL BE REDUCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAMC SECTION 66.23 ET SEQ. AND WILL BE
HAULED BY A CITY OF LOS ANGELES CERTIFIED HAULER.

1SCALE
NONEGREEN BUILDING FORMS

4SCALE
NONEFLASHING DETAILS

ROOFING SPECS

GRN 1

GRN 1
1ST FLOOR PLAN
ROOF PLAN

A0-4

A0-4
A2-1
A2-2

A0-4

A2-1

A0-4

A0-4

A0-4
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

A0-4

A0-4
A0-4
A0-4

A0-4

A0-4

A0-4
5/A0-4
5/A0-4
5/A0-4

A0-4

A0-4

A0-4
A0-4

A0-4

A0-4
N/A

4/A0-4

A0-4

A0-4

A0-4

A2-2

N/A

GRN 14 #4

ROOF PLAN

GRN 14 #5

GRN 14 #6
N/A
GRN 16
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

GRN 14 #9

GRN 14 #10
GRN 14 #11
GRN 14 #12

GRN 14 #14

GRN 14 #15
GRN 11

GRN 14 #16,20
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
GRN 14 #19
N/A

GRN 14 #23

GRN 14 #27
GRN 14 #24/25

GRN 18R #3

GRN 18R #7
N/A

GRN 14 #22

GRN 18R #8

GRN 18R #11

N/A
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POOL NOTES

A. 2. For residential pools, show the pool enclosure on the plan. The top of the barrier shall be at least 60
inches above grade measured on the side of the barrier that faces away from the swimming pool.  The
maximum vertical clearance between grade and the bottom of the barrier shall be 2 inches measured on the
side of the barrier that faces away from the swimming pool.  The gate shall open outward away from the
pool and shall be self-closing and have a self-latching device. The latch shall be located a minimum 54
inches above the ground.  3109.4, 6109(a)
3. Provide an alarm for doors to the dwelling that form a part of the pool enclosure.  The alarm shall provide
an audible warning when the door or its screen, if present, are opened. The alarm(s) shall be listed and
labeled in accordance with UL 2017 and independently certified to the ASTM Standard F2208. The alarms
shall be equipped with a deactivation switch located in accordance 54” above the floor for units not required
to be accessible and between 48 and 54 inches for units required to be accessible.   3109.2
4. Glazing in walls, enclosures, or fences containing hot tubs, spas, and swimming pools where the bottom
exposed edge of the glazing is less than 60 inches measured vertically above any standing or walking
surface shall be considered a hazardous location and shall comply with Section 2406.1.1 through 2406.1.4.
5. For residential swimming pools, a minimum of (3) drowning prevention safety features shall be installed
per Section 3109.2 of the Building Code and Section 11592 of the California Swimming Pool Safety Act.

NOTES:
General requirements:
The three following safety features shall be installed
(1)  An enclosure that meets the requirements of section 115923 and isolates the swimming
pool or spa from the private single-family home.

(3)  An approved safety pool cover, as defined in subdivision (d) of section 115921.

(4)  Exit alarms on the private single-family home's doors that provide direct access to the
swimming pool or spa. the exit alarm may cause either an alarm noise or a verbal warning, such
as a repeating notification that "the door to the pool is open."

Pool enclosure/barrier. top to be at least 60 inches above grade measured on the side of the
barrier that faces away from the swimming pool.  the maximum vertical clearance between
grade and the bottom of the barrier shall be 2 inches measured on the side of the barrier that
faces away from the swimming pool. 3109.4, 6109(a)

The gate shall open outward away from the pool and shall be self-closing and have a
self-latching device. the latch shall be located a minimum 54 inches above the ground.  3109.4,
6109(a)

B. 1. The construction shall not restrict a five-foot clear and unobstructed access to any water or power
distribution facilities (Power poles, pull-boxes, transformers, vaults, pumps, valves, meters, appurtenances,
etc.) or to the location of the hook-up. The construction shall not be within ten feet of any power
lines-whether or not the lines are located on the property. Failure to comply may cause construction delays
and/or additional expenses.
   2. Suction outlets shall be designed and installed in accordance with ANSI / APSP-7.   3109.5
   3. An approved Seismic Gas Shutoff Valve or Excess Flow Shut-off Valve will be installed on the fuel gas
line on the downstream side of the utility meter and be rigidly connected to the exterior of the building or
structure containing the fuel gas piping. A separate plumbing permit is required.  b. The latch shall be
located a minimum 4.5 feet above the ground.   6109(a) c. Pools on sites with three or more dwelling units
shall be approval by Health Department. d. Pools shall comply with the requirements for access to public
accommodations by physically handicapped persons. Ordinance 170,158
   4. The recirculation and purification of any swimming pool, fish pond, or any body of water required to be
fenced by Section 6109, shall be operated and maintained so as to keep the water in such pool or other
body of water of water clean and of reasonable clarity.   8118
   5. New permanent outdoor pools/spas for a dwelling or duplex shall be equipped with a cover having a
"manual or poweroperated reel system."  Ordinance 184,248

Verify all elevation information, including
site stairs, with civil plans

Concrete color/finish:
All concrete hardscape shall be integral
color by Davis Colors and shall have
min. 0.30 solar reflectance. Color t.b.d.

All concrete hardscape shall have a
surface-washed sand finish. Provide
min. 18" x 18" sample of color and finish
to architect for approval.
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1
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1

43.2' (69.8% OF TOTAL)

61.9' STREET FRONTAGE

1

1 SITE RETAINING WALL WITH STEEL TROWEL STUCCO FINISH,
COLOR TBD. SEE LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR PLANTING INFO.

1
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SCALE
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SITE PLANSCALE
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E7-1
2 E7-2
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PROJECT AS PERCENTAGE OF STREET FRONTAGE (<80%)
(HOLLYWOODLAND DESIGN GUIDELINE WORKSHEET #19)

PARKING SPACE 1      STANDARD SPACE   8'-6" x 18'-0"

PARKING SPACE 2      COMPACT SPACE     7'-6" x 15'-0"

PARKING SPACE 4      COMPACT SPACE     7'-6" x 15'-0"

PARKING SPACE 3      STANDARD SPACE   8'-6" x 18'-0"

PARKING SPACE 5      STANDARD SPACE   8'-6" x 18'-0"

PARKING SPACE 1      STANDARD SPACE   8'-6" x 18'-0"
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3. VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL ITEMS WITH STRUCTURAL PLANS

SKYLIGHT, VELUX FCM1446
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HUMIDISTAT CONTROLLED AND DUCTED TO TERMINATE
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2. ALL NEWLY INSTALLED APPLIANCES ARE TO BE ENERGY STAR
RATED

OUTLINE OF ROOF / WALL / SHADE PROJECTION ABOVE

INVERTER AND METERING PANEL LOCATION

SINGLE-PLY CLASS 'A' ROOF, SEAMAN 36 MIL. FIBERTITE / 30 OZ SQ.
YD.  / ICC: ESR-1456 / COLOR: WHITE / MIN. SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT
3 YEAR AGED SOLAR REFLECTANCE 0.63 MIN.
THERMAL EMITTANCE -0.75 MIN.
SRI -75 MIN

12 CONDUCTOR HEAD AND/OR DOWNSPOUT

13 TEMPERED GLASS

11

14

5 ROUTING TO SERVICE PANEL, INVERTERS AND WATER HEATER
IN ROOF FRAMING AND WALL FRAMING BELOW

15 HAND RAIL. TOP 34"-38" ABOVE STAIR NOSING, TYP.
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CLASS "A" RATED WOOD DECKING (ESR-1159) / SLEEPERS /
ENDURO-KOTE / ENDURO-FLEX KOTE WALKING DECK
COVERING SYSTEM. LARR 24842

LANDING MAX 1.5" BELOW THRESHOLD, TYP

24 VERTICAL FINS -MATERIAL & COLOR TBD -SEE ELEVATIONS

25 FACE OF SHEATHING AT FLOOR ABOVE

SKYLIGHT, VELUX FCM2270

26 OUTLINE OF ROOF / WALL / SHADE PROJECTION BELOW

27 3.15 kW ROOF MOUNTED PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM
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YD.  / ICC: ESR-1456 / COLOR: WHITE / MIN. SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT
3 YEAR AGED SOLAR REFLECTANCE 0.63 MIN.
THERMAL EMITTANCE -0.75 MIN.
SRI -75 MIN

12 CONDUCTOR HEAD AND/OR DOWNSPOUT

13 TEMPERED GLASS
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FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
132.50'

FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
145.00'

12
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TOP OF PARAPET / FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
157.50'

12
'-6

"

TOP OF PARAPET /
FINISH FLOOR LEVEL

157.50'

SEE E7-3 FOR
COMPLIANCE
WITH HEIGHT
LIMIT AT
DRIVEWAY

STEP IN FACADE,
SEE E7-3 FOR
BUILDING HEIGHT

16 MATERIAL TBD

17

BREAK METAL DRIP EDGE

20

19

LINE OF WALL BELOW GRADE

INTERNAL ROOF / DECK  DRAIN / OVERFLOW
INTERCONNECT W/ SUBTERRANEAN DRAINAGE

EXHAUST VENT

HOOD VENT

FIRE RISER FINAL LOCATION TBD

1

5

LEGEND

3

4

SIDING/CLADDING #1

EGRESS WINDOW 42" MIN./ 44" MAX. SILL HT.
SEE SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFO

HAND RAIL, 34"-38" ABV. STAIR NOSING

2 SIDING/CLADDING #2

6 9 1/4" WIDE BOARD FORMED CONCRETE.
CONFIRM JOINT LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT

42" H. GUARDRAIL W/ 3/8" X 2" TOP RAIL &
3/8" x 2" STEEL PICKETS, MAX. 4" OPENINGS

7

8

9

GARAGE DOOR

10

ENTRY DOOR

11

CLIP LOCK METAL ROOFING MATERIAL TBD

12

METAL FACIA

13

14

15

BREAK METAL CAP

12" D. VERTICAL FIN MAX. 6" THICK, MIN. 6' APART

18

HORIZONTAL SHADE PROJECTION

THE FIRST NINE FEET, MEASURED FROM GRADE, OF
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS SHALL BE BUILT AND
MAINTAINED WITH A GRAFFITI-RESISTANT FINISH
CONSISTING OF EITHER A HARD, SMOOTH, IMPERMEABLE
SURFACE SUCH AS CERAMIC TILE OR BAKED ENAMEL, OR
A RENEWABLE COATING OF AN APPROVED ANTI-GRAFFITI
MATERIAL, OR A COMBINATION OF BOTH.
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SEE E7-3 FOR
COMPLIANCE
WITH HEIGHT LIMIT
AT DRIVEWAY

13 TYP.

13 TYP. 20 TYP.

20 TYP.

20

13

11

1' 2' 4' 8' 31/4"FACADE PROJECTION DIAGRAM

PROJECTION(S) GREATER
THAN 3' FROM MAIN FACADE

TOTAL                                           2,116 S.F.
PROJECTIONS                                297 S.F.
PROJECTIONS AS % OF TOTAL          14%

PER HOLLYWOODLAND DESIGN GUIDELINES,
WORKSHEET, #17b.
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ENVELOPE
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118.87'

13
'-7

 1
/2

"
12

'-6
"

FINISH
FLOOR
LEVEL
132.50'

NOTES & KEYS 1' 2' 4' 8' 21/4"

FINISH
FLOOR
LEVEL
145.00'

ABEFG D C

ABEFG D C

FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
118.87'

13
'-7

 1
/2

"
12

'-6
"

FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
132.50'

FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
145.00'

12
1'

3
2'

4
3'

7 6
6'

5
5' 4'

8
7'8'

19 18
18'

17
17'

16
16'

1314
13'

15
14'15'

12
12' 11'

20
19'20'

21

12
1'

3
2'

4
3'

7 6
6'

5
5' 4'

10 8
7'

9
8'9'

19 18
18'

17
17'

16
16'

1314
13'

15
14'15'

12
12'

11
11' 10'

20
19'20'

21

12
'-6

"

TOP OF PARAPET /
FINISH FLOOR LEVEL

157.50'

12
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"

TOP OF PARAPET /
FINISH FLOOR LEVEL

157.50'

16 MATERIAL TBD

17

BREAK METAL DRIP EDGE

20

19

LINE OF WALL BELOW GRADE

INTERNAL ROOF / DECK  DRAIN / OVERFLOW
INTERCONNECT W/ SUBTERRANEAN DRAINAGE

EXHAUST VENT

HOOD VENT

FIRE RISER FINAL LOCATION TBD

1

5

LEGEND

3

4

SIDING/CLADDING #1

EGRESS WINDOW 42" MIN./ 44" MAX. SILL HT.
SEE SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFO

HAND RAIL, 34"-38" ABV. STAIR NOSING

2 SIDING/CLADDING #2

6 9 1/4" WIDE BOARD FORMED CONCRETE.
CONFIRM JOINT LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT

42" H. GUARDRAIL W/ 3/8" X 2" TOP RAIL &
3/8" x 2" STEEL PICKETS, MAX. 4" OPENINGS

7

8

9

GARAGE DOOR

10

ENTRY DOOR

11

CLIP LOCK METAL ROOFING MATERIAL TBD

12

METAL FACIA

13

14

15

BREAK METAL CAP

12" D. VERTICAL FIN MAX. 6" THICK, MIN. 6' APART

18

HORIZONTAL SHADE PROJECTION

THE FIRST NINE FEET, MEASURED FROM GRADE, OF
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS SHALL BE BUILT AND
MAINTAINED WITH A GRAFFITI-RESISTANT FINISH
CONSISTING OF EITHER A HARD, SMOOTH, IMPERMEABLE
SURFACE SUCH AS CERAMIC TILE OR BAKED ENAMEL, OR
A RENEWABLE COATING OF AN APPROVED ANTI-GRAFFITI
MATERIAL, OR A COMBINATION OF BOTH.
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NOTES & KEYS 1' 2' 4' 8' 11/4"SECTION1' 2' 4' 8' 21/4"

24' HEIGHT LIMIT
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⅊

3 SECTION
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TOP OF PARAPET / FINISH FLOOR/DECK LEVEL
157.50'

28' ENVELOPE HEIGHT

FIRST FLOOR

ROOF LEVEL

THIRD FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

NATURAL GRADE AT LOWEST
LEVEL PERPENDICULAR TO

BUILDING LENGTH
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LEGEND

1 GUTTER/DOWNSPOUT/INTERNAL DOWNSPOUT

2
FIRE RATED WOOD DECKING / SLEEPERS /
ENDURO-KOTE / ENDURO-FLEX KOTE WALKING
DECK COVERING SYSTEM. LARR 24842

42" H GUARD RAIL SYSTEM
W/ MAX. 4" OPENINGS3

HAND RAIL. TOP 34"-38" ABOVE
STAIR NOSING, TYP.4

ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL
HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE, AND
SOFFITS PROTECTED BY 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD (CRC R302.7)

5

6 12" D. VERTICAL FIN MAX. 6" THICK, MIN. 6' APART

7 HORIZONTAL SHADE PROJECTION

8 TILE FINISH OVER CONCRETE DECK
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TOP OF THE STREET CURB
ELEVATION AT THE CENTERLINE
OF THE FRONT LOT LINE 117.50'
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STEP IN FACADE
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TOP OF PARAPET
163.00'

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

OUTLINE OF BASEMENT
LEVEL, BEYOND

6"

2 2

ROOF LEVEL

**
PER ZONING MANUAL
SECTION 12.03
Grade = the lowest point of
elevation of the finished
surface of the ground,
paving, or sidewalk,
excluding a driveway(s) or
secondary access
stairwell(s), within the area
between the building and
the property line, or
between the building and a
line five feet from the
building when the property
line is farther than 5' from
the building.

20'-0"

LOWEST POINT OF GRADE **
WITHIN 5' OF EXTERIOR WALL

OF THE BUILDING (FOR ZONING
REGULATION HEIGHT) 126.60'

LOWEST POINT OF GRADE
WITHIN 5' OF EXTERIOR WALL OF

THE BUILDING (FOR SPECIFIC
PLAN HEIGHT) 117.50'
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NOTES & KEYS 1' 2' 4' 8' 11/4"SECTION1' 2' 4' 8' 21/4"3 SECTION

FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
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FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
145.00'
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TOP OF PARAPET /
FINISH FLOOR/DECK LEVEL

157.50'

28' ENVELOPE HEIGHT

FIRST FLOOR

ROOF LEVEL

THIRD FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

NATURAL GRADE

141.50'

LEGEND

1 GUTTER/DOWNSPOUT/INTERNAL DOWNSPOUT

2
FIRE RATED WOOD DECKING / SLEEPERS /
ENDURO-KOTE / ENDURO-FLEX KOTE WALKING
DECK COVERING SYSTEM. LARR 24842

42" H GUARD RAIL SYSTEM
W/ MAX. 4" OPENINGS3

HAND RAIL. TOP 34"-38" ABOVE
STAIR NOSING, TYP.4

ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL
HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE, AND
SOFFITS PROTECTED BY 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD (CRC R302.7)

5

6 12" D. VERTICAL FIN MAX. 6" THICK, MIN. 6' APART

7 HORIZONTAL SHADE PROJECTION

8 TILE FINISH OVER CONCRETE DECK
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1 HR. RATED FIRE
RESISTANCE IS MET
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CONCRETE SLAB
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BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR CLADDING/FINISH

TOP OF SLAB/CURB

SLOPE 2%

12" MIN. - 24" MAX WIDE
COMPACTED GRAVEL,

4" PERFORATED PIPE, VERIFY
OUTLET LOCATION W/ CIVIL

FILTER FABRIC

FOR CLARITY, NOT ALL BUILDING MATERIALS ARE SHOWN IN
ALL DETAILS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING
ALL MATERIALS REQUIRED BY CODE, BY STANDARD
CONSTRUCTION METHODS, OR AS INDICATED IN OTHER
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND DETAILS AND TO FOLLOW
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS.

SELF-STICK BUTYL WPM

PLYWOOD

SOLID WOOD

FRAMING

BLOCKING
SHIM

STUCCO

GYP. BOARD

CONCRETE

SEALANT

BACKER ROD

J-METAL
DRYWALL
BEAD

L-METAL
CORNER
BEAD

INTERVENING LAYER

DUPONT TYVEK WRB

DUPONT TYVEK TAPE

DUPONT FLASHING TAPE

METAL LATH

DUPONT FLEXWRAP NF

SHEET METAL SILL PAN

(GENERIC DOOR/WINDOW)

AT

FW

IL

TF

WPM

WRB

RS RAIN SCREEN

METAL
WEEP
SCREED
STOCKTON
WS W/
HOLES

METAL
STUCCO
J-MOLD
W/ WEEP
HOLES

METAL
DRIP
SCREED
STOCKTON
DS

VERIFY ALL WATERPROOFING DETAILS WITH WATERPROOFING
CONSULTANT

PAVING WHERE OCCURS

M
IN

. 2
"

FINISHED GRADE

M
IN

. 6
"

M
IN

. 8
"

NOTE:
REFER TO 4/A0-4
FOR FLASHING
DETAILS, TYP.

CONCRETE
CURB/FOUNDATION

WHERE OCCURS

LET IN 1X P.T.
WHERE CONCRETE

CURB PROJECTS
ABOVE FIN. FLOOR

FINISH FLOOR
WHERE OCCURS

TF

AT

3/
4"

M
IN

.

STOCKTON WTP, TYP., W/ 1/8" GAP TO FINISH

IL

MASTIC CANT

J DRAIN 220 SERIES
DRAINAGE BOARD

STAINLESS STEEL
TERMINATION BAR

WPM

WRB

WPM

AS
 R

EQ
'D

TO
 A

TT
AC

H
G

W
B 

/ B
AS

E

13N.T.S.

TF

STOCKTON PRODUCTS
W-S WEEP SCREED (#7)

BOT. OF EXT. CLADDING/FIN.

TOP OF SLAB/CURB

TF

WRB

RS

WRB

AT

56"=1'-0"
1 2 4

POLYGUARD TERM SEALANT BARRIER
OR APPROVED EQUAL, CONTINUOUS
-TYP. AT EXTERIOR WALL SILL PLATE

POLYGUARD LIQUID ADHESIVE OR
APPROVED EQUAL, CONTINUOUS
UNDER SEALANT BARRIER, TYP.

FOUNDATION DRAINAGE AND WATERPROOFING DETAIL, TYP. 26"=1'-0"
1 2 4

22 GA. MILL FINISH STAINLESS STEEL FLASHING, TYP.

3/
4"

M
IN

.

22 GA. STAINLESS STEEL
FLASHING, TYP.

LEGEND

FINISH FLOOR
WHERE OCCURS

66"=1'-0"
1 2 4TYPICAL MATERIAL TRANSITION AT GRADE

INTERIOREXTERIOR

NOTE:
REFER TO 4/A0-4 FOR
FLASHING DETAILS

NOTE:
FOUNDATION / EXTERIOR WALL
WATERPROOFING INFORMATION
SHOWN ON THIS DETAIL
SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER DETAILS
THAT DIFFER

MIN. 24"
SEPARATION

1HR FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED WALL PER UL305
2x6 WOOD STUDS W/ 5/8"
GYP. BOARD EACH SIDE

BOX SIZE:  ≤16SQ.IN.
W/ MAX. 100SQ.IN. PER
100SQ.FT. OF WALL

COMPLYING STEEL
ELECTRICAL BOX

1 HR. RATED FRAME WALL TYP. E11.2-1

DETAILS
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TITLE 24 SCALE 1N.T.S. T24-1

TITLE 24
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TITLE 24 SCALE 1N.T.S. T24-2
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TITLE 24 SCALE 1N.T.S. T24-3

TITLE 24
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